

Reference:	FOI.2629.20
Subject:	Maintenance and servicing of medical devices
Date of Request:	3 March 2020

Requested:

1. Does the Health Board have an internal EBME/Clinical Engineering/Medical Engineering department who are responsible for maintenance, repairs and servicing of medical devices or is this outsourced to an external contractor or is it a combination of inhouse and outsourced?
2. If outsourced or a combination of inhouse and outsourced, who is the outsourced contract with?
3. What is the contract renewal date?

Response:

1. Hywel Dda University Health Board (UHB) has an internal EBME/Clinical Engineering Department which is responsible for the maintenance, servicing and repair of medical devices.
2. Not applicable.
3. Not applicable.